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NDP & UCP Remain Deadlocked Despite Provincial Budget Thinkna
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(Calgary) The provincial election is now only 68 days away and the two main political parties
remain deadlocked for voter support according to the latest ThinkHQ Public Affairs survey of
Albertans. If a provincial election were held tomorrow, the NDP hold a marginal edge with 46%
of the decided vote, statistically tied with the governing UCP with 45%. The Alberta Party
remains well out of contention with only 6%, followed by the Liberals (2%), and various other
party alternatives (1%).

Currently in Alberta, only 13% of voters are undecided about their intentions in May.
Since our last survey in January, the NDP have regained a nominal lead over the UCP.

Regionally speaking, voter intentions are very divided. In Edmonton, the NDP hold a
commanding lead (68% vs. UCP at 24%), while the UCP dominate in a similar fashion outside of
the two largest cities. Calgary remains the battleground which will likely determine the outcome
of the next election, with 26 seats within the city up for grabs. Currently the NDP lead in Calgary,
48% vs. 42% for the UCP though the two are evenly matched in the CMA.

There are significant gender and generational gaps in voter support in Alberta today:

« Women and younger voters show a distinct preference for the NDP, while men and those over
the age of 55 offer a similar inclination toward the UCP
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Commenting on the results of the survey, ThinkHQ Public Affairs President Marc Henry
notes:

“The results of this survey are a bit surprising, almost counter-intuitive. The Smith government
has released a ‘chicken in every pot’ budget, are spending a lot on advertising the budget and
their ‘inflation fighting’ measures, and the UCP have also been heavily advertising with partisan
ads. Yet, they aren’t seeing a return on that investment in the polls; in fact, they’re down three
points from January. Margin of error, but still.

Geographically, the UCP have an easier path to Government than the NDP. Currently, the
conservatives enjoy a large number of ‘safe seats’ outside of the two big cities, and only need to
pick up a minority of the Calgary seats to get a bare majority. The NDP on the other hand need
to pick up all their currently ‘likely’ and ‘leaning’ constituencies, capture the ‘toss up’ ridings, and
steal a few ‘leans UCP’ seats to win. It’s a steep path, and one that can only be done by
capturing a sizable win in Calgary.”
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Provincial Political Horserace

If a provincial election were held today, which one of the If a provincial election were held today, which one of the
following parties’ candidate would you, yourself, be most likely following parties’ candidate would you, yourself, be most likely
to support? to support?
m [nitial Vote Leaners Included Decided Vote
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0 The Liberals | 2%
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Undecided '™ 23% Another party | 1%
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0% 25% 50% 75% 100% 0% 25% 50% 75% 100%
Base: All respondents (n=1,122) | Note: 1% say they would not vote Base: Decided voters (n=1,019)
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Provincial Political Horserace
THQ Tracking Thinkha

PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC.

If a provincial election were held today, which one of the following parties’ candidate would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

——UCP —<—-NDP ——WR ——PC —e—Liberals Alberta Party —e—Another party
- Wildrose and PC Parties Provincial Election UCP Leader Election
merge to form UCP Kenney sworn in as Premier Smith sworn in as Premier

70%

60 %
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EIxn12 Jun13 Mar'14 Jan"5 EIxn"5 Jan'16 Jun'17 Aug'17 Sep'18 EIxn19 Oct'19 Feb20 Apr20 Nov'20 Apr21 Jul'21 Oct'21* Dec'21* Feb'22* Apr22* May'22* Jun22* Sep'22* Nov'22 Jan23 Mar23

—e— UCP 53% 50% 55% 56% 46% 50% 40% 35% 38% 271% 26% 32% 34% 37% 3% 43% 44% 48%  45%
—e—NDP 10% 15% 15% 19% 41% 28% 28% 31% 37% 33% 30% 38% 36% 42% 45% 38% 49% 46% 44% 46% 43% 43% 4% 46% 45%  46%
—e—WR 4% MM% 46% 20% 24% 35% 33%
—e—PC 4% 26% 19% 40% 28% 28% 24%
—e—Liberals 10% 14% 16% 14% 4% 6% 4% 7% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 4% 5% 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2%

Alberta Party = 1% 3% 3% 5% 2% 6% 6% 7% 7% 9% 9% 9% 8% 0% 1M1% 14% 10% 7% 8% 5% 7% 6% 5% 7% 4% 6%
—e— Ancther party 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 5% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 4% 4% 5% 4% M% 20% 15% 15% 10% 1% 7% 2% 1% 1%

Base: Decided voters | *Note: WIPA asked these waves, included in ‘Another party’
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Provincial Political Horserace
By Region ThinkHa
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If a provincial election were held today, which one of the following parties’ candidate would you, yourself, be most likely to
support?

mUCP ®mNDP w=Alberta Party mLiberals = Another party

% decided voters
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Base: Decided voters
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Provincial Political Horserace
By Region ThinkHa
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If a provincial election were held today, which one of the following parties’ candidate would you, yourself, be most likely to
support?

mUCP ®mNDP w=Alberta Party mLiberals = Another party

% decided voters

68%
58% 57%
4 (o) 480/0
45%46% 429,
35% 35%
24%
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Base: Decided voters
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Provincial Political Horserace
By Age and Gender ThinkHa
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If a provincial election were held today, which one of the following parties’ candidate would you, yourself, be most likely to support?

mUCP m=mNDP wmAlberta Party mLiberals mAnother party

% decided voters (leaners included)

AGE GENDER
56% 57% 55%
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Research Methodology

« Approach: Online survey of Adult Albertans
* Region: Alberta

* Field dates: March 14 - 16, 2023

« Sample size: n=1,122

* Panel source: Angus Reid Forum

« Sampling: A random stratified sample of
panelists was invited to complete the survey
from the Angus Reid Forum panel

« Weighting: Weighted to reflect gender, age and
region of the Alberta population according to
Stats Canada

« Margin of error: The margin of error for a
comparable probability-based random sample of
this size is +/- 2.9 percentage points, 19 times
out of 20

[ ]
ThinkHa
PUBLIC AFFAIRS INC.

Sample sizes: Unweighted Weighted MOE*

Alberta total n=1,122 n=1,122 +/-2.9
Calgary n=398 n=391 +/- 4.9
Edmonton n=333 n=353 +/- 5.2
Northern Alberta n=142 n=137 +/- 8.2
Central Alberta n=134 n=124 +/- 8.5
Southern Alberta n=115 n=116 +/- 9.1

*Margin of error: Percentage points 19 times out of 20.

The margin of error is associated with a probability sample of this
size.

Accuracy of sub-samples of the data decline based on sample
sizes
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